
Plant Investment 
Plant Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
Depreciation Reserve 
C.W.I.P. 
C.W.I.P. 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 
Materials 8 Supplies 
Materials 8 Supplies 

Period 

BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 

Operating Expenses 
l ~ o l a l  Opera1 ng Expenses Annua 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  

Deprec~al~on Annua 18 129 1.01 5 
Amort zal on Annua 

Taxes 
Property A n n ~ a  4,889 2 74 
Gross Earn ngs Tax Ann-a 
Deferred Income Tax 8 ITC Annual (83,498) (4 673) 
Payrol 8 other Annual 

Toral Taxes Anneal 0 0 (78,609) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (4 399) 0 0 0 1  

AFUDC Annual 



Tax Adalt ons 
h-c  ear Fuel Burn (ex D&D) Annual 
NJclear Outage Account ng Annua 
Avo ded Tax nterest Annua (12.346) (691) 
Otner Book Add tlons AnnJal 

Tota Tax Addltlons A n n ~ a l  0 0 (12.346) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (691) 0 0 0 1  

Tax Deaucuons 
Tax Depreclatlon & Removal Ann-al (191,308) (10,708) 
Manufacture Producuon Deduction Ann-al 
Other TaxlBook T~mlng D~fferences Ann-al 

l ~ o t a l  Tax Deaucuons Ann-al 0 0 (191.308) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (10,708) 0 0 0 1  

Tax Credits. 
State R&E Credits 
Other State Credits 



Xcei Energy 
Annual Revenue Requirement 

11154524 Nobles Wind 
2011 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case - 2011 Step 
(000's) 

Rate Analvsis 

Plant investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
CWiP 

Total Company SD Jurisdiction 

Accumulated Deferred Taxes 71,735 3.358 
391,343 18,321 

Average Rate Base 

Debt Retum 
Equity Return 
Current Income Tax Requirement 

Book Depreciation 21,675 1,015 
Annual Deferred Tax (99,828) (4,673) 
ITC Flow Thru 
Tax Depreciation 8 Removal Expense (228,722) (10,708) 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avoided Tax Interest (14,760) (691) 
Property Taxes 5,845 274 

Total Revenue Requirement.! 47,339 2,218 

Docket No. EL11-- 
Page 1 of 1 

Weighted 
Capital Structure Rate Ratio Cost 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
Short Term Debt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 11.0000% 52.4800% 5.7700% 
Required Rate of Return 8.7800% 

Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000% 

6120/2011 S:\Generai-Offices-GO-OI\RATE\Revenue Analysis\Annual\lOAduai\South Dakota Rate CaseiRainbow 
File~\Rainbow~Other~NobIe~~l1154524 Updated.xls[ZOI 1 Step Revenue Req] 



Northern States Power. a Minnesota corooration Docket No. EL11-- 

2011 Step Adjustment 
11154524 Nobles Wind 

CWlP (Not Allowed in SD) 
Total Company 

BOY EOY 
Production 

Total Company after IA 
BOY EOY 

Energy Prod SO Jur % 5.5971% 
Demand MN Co % ( I )  83.6422% 

SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment Included in Interchange Calculatior, 
BOY EOY 

COSS Ad1 (000B) 1 I I I I I 1 
Plant 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Production 475,230,333.00 475,230,333.00 397,493,105.59 397,493.105.59 22,248,086.61 22,248,086.61 

COSS Ad) (000's) I 475,230 475,230 1 I 397,493 397,493 1 I 22,248 22,248 1 22,248 1 
Reserve 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Production 12,151,545.00 12,151,545.00 10,163,819.57 10,163,819.57 568,879.15 568,879.15 

COSS Ad] (000's) I 12,152 12,152 1 I 10,164 10,164 1 I 569 569 1 569 1 
Accumulated Deferred 

Total Comoanv Total Comoanv after IA SD Jurisdiction . . . . 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Production 71,734.788.00 71,734,788.00 60,000.554 85 60,000.554.85 3,358,291.06 3,358.291.06 

COSS Ad] (000's) I 71,735 71,735 1 I 60,001 60,001 1 1 3,358 3,358 1 3,358 

612012011 S:\Geneial~Omces-GO-OIlRATElRRRRnnn Anaiyaiswnnusl\10ActuaiiSouth Dakota Rats CaselRainbow FilerWainbow_OtherNobleZ11154524 Updated.xir[2011 Step Adjustmsnt] 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation Docket NO.  ELI^-- 
2011 Step Adjustment 
11154524 Nobles Wind 

Energy Prod SD Jur % 5.5971% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6815% 
Book Depreciation 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual Annual 

Production 21,674,509.71 18,129,036.76 1,014,700.32 

COSS Ad] (000's) I 21,675 1 I 18,129 1 I 1,015 

Annual Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production (99,827,868.07) (83,498.225.07) (4,673,479.16) 

COSS Ad] (000's) 1 1 (83,498)l 1 (4,673)1 

Tax Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production (228,721,926.31) - - (10,707,702.93) 

COSS Adj (000's) 

AFUDC 

Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 

Avoided Tax 

Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 

Property Tax 

Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 

Total Company 
Annual 

Total Company 
Annual 

(14,759,932.16) 

Total Company 
Annual 

5,845.333.10 

Total Company after IA 
Annual 

Total Company after U 
Annual 

(12,345,531.98) 

Total Company after IA 
Annual 

4,889,16520 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 
(690,991.77) 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 
273,651.47 

612012011 S:iGensmI-Ofilces-G04~\RATE\R~~~nUe AnalysisMnnualilOAetttIiSOuth Dakota Rate CaadRainbow FllesiRalnbow_Othe~Nobler_l1154524 Upasted,xls[2oIl Step Adjustment] 



Xcel Energy 
Annual Revenue Requrrement 
11154524 Nobles Wind 
2010 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case -Year 2011 
(000's) 

Rate Analvsis 

Plant Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
CWiP 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 

Average Rate Base 

Debt Return 
Equity Return 
Current Income Tax Requirement 

Total Company SD Jurisdidion 

Book Depreciation 22,608 1,058 
Annual Deferred Tax 21,821 1,022 
iTC Flow Thru 
Tax Depreciation a Removal Expense 75,187 3,520 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avoided Tax Interest 
Property Taxes 6,329 296 

Total Revenue Requirements 78.204 3.661 

Docket No. EL11.- 
Page 1 of i 

Rate Case COSS Cap Str 
Weighted 

Ca~ i ta l  Structure Rate Ratio Cast 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
ShortTermDebt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 11.0000% 52.4800% 5.7700% 
Required Rate of Return 8.7800% 

Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000% 

61201201 1 S Gmcra -0ffces-GO-01 RATEtReveo~e Ana ys s Ann-a !10Acr4ai~Soiln Dakola R a l ~  CasctHa,noow 
F es\Ra.rlbow_OIncr. Nooies_l1154524 Lpaareu x ~12011 Rcvcn-c Heq! 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation Docket No. ~~11-- 
2010 Test-Year - Year 2011 
11154524 Nobles Wind Property Tax Rate 1.2300% 

Energy Prod SD Jur % 5.5971% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6815% 
CWlP (Not Allowed in SD) 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment Included In Interchange Calculat~on 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Produdlon 

COSS Ad] (000's) 1 I I I I I 

Plant 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jur~sd~ctlon 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 514,530.342 00 514,530,342 00 430 364,497 72 430,364.497 72 24 087 931 30 24,087,931 30 

COSS Ad] (000's) 1 514,530 514,530 I I 430,364 430,364 1 1 24,088 24,088 1 24,088 1 
Reserve 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurlsdlctlon 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Production 12,223,356 00 12,223,356 00 10,223,883 87 10,223,883 87 572,241 00 572,241 00 

COSS Adj (000's) 1 12,223 12,223 1 - 1  572 572 1 572 

Accumulated Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Produdlon 132,083,824 00 132,083,824 00 110,477,816 24 110,477,816 24 6,183,553 85 6 183,553 85 

COSS Adj (000's) I 132,084 132,084 1 I 110,478 110,478 1 I 6,184 6,184 1 6,184 

S120n011 S:\GeneiaI-O~ces-GO-0i\RATEiRevenue Analyrls~nnuanlOActual~Sauth Dakota Rate CaselRainbow File~Rsinbow~Olhe~Nobles_l1154524 Updatea,xb[2011 Summary] 



Nolthern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2010 Test-Year - Year 2011 
11154524 Nobles Wind 

Docket No. ELI< 

Property Tax Rate 1.2300% 
Energy Prod SD Jur % 5.5971% 
Demand MN Ca % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6815% 
Book Depreciation 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual Annual 

Production 22,608,048.1 1 18,909,868.82 1,058,404.27 

COSS Adj (000's) 22,608 1 I 18,910 1 

Annual Deferred 

Production 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual Annual 

21,820,854.02 18,251,442.36 1,021,551.48 

COSS Adj (000's) I 21,821 1 1 18,251 1 1 1,022 1 
Tax Depreciation 

Production 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual Annual 

75,186,927.71 62,888,000.45 3,519,904.27 

COSS Adj (000's) I 75,187 1 I 62,888 1 I 3,520 

AFUDC (Not allowed in SD) 
Total Company 

Annual 
Production 

Total Company after IA 
Annual 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

COSS Adj (000's) I I I I I 1 
Avoided Tax 

Production 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual Annual 

COSS Adj (000's) I I I I I 

Property Tax 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 6,328,723.21 5,293,483.32 296,281.56 

COSS Adj (000's) 6,329 1 I 5,293 1 I 2961 

612012011 S : \ G ~ ~ ~ ~ I - O ~ C ~ S - G O - O ~ \ M T E \ R R R R R R R  AnalysiMnnusl\10Aduai\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow Files\Rainbow~Other_Nobl~l1154524 Updated.xls[2011 Summary] 



Xcei Energy 
Annual Revenue Requirement 
11154524 Nobles Wind 
2010 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case 
(OOVS) 

Rate Analvsis 

Plant Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
CWlP 

Total Company S D  Jurisdiction 

Accumulated Deferred Taxes 60,349 2,825 
(21,121) (988) 

Average Rate Base (21,121) (988) 

Debt Return 
Equity Return 
Current income Tax Requirement 

Book Depreclatlan 934 44 
Annual Deferred Tax 121,649 5,695 
ITC Flow Thru 
Tax Depreciation 8 Removal Expense 303.909 14,228 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avosded Tax interest 14,760 691 
Properiy Taxes 483 23 

Total Revenue Requirements 31,035 1,454 

Docket No. EL11.- 
Page 1 of 1 

Per SD AIR COSS 
Weighted 

Capital Structure Rate Ratio Cost 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
ShortTermDebt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 10.0000% 52.4800% 5.2500% 
Required Rate of Return 8.2600% 

Tax Rate (SO) 35.0000% 

6/2012011 S:\Genenl-Offices-GO-OI\RATE\Revenue Analysis\Annuai\lOActual\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbaw 
Fiies\Rainbow~Other~Nobles~l1154524 Updated.xls[2010 Revenue Req ] 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation ~ocket NO.  ELI^-- 
2010 Test-Year Actual 
11154524 Nobles Wlnd Property Tax Rate 1.2300% 

Energy Prod SD Jur % 5.5971% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6815% 
CWlP (Not Allowed in SD) 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment Included in interchange Caicuiatlon 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Productlon 

COSSAdj (000.s) -1 I I I I I 
Plant 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Productcon 39 300.009 00 39,300,009 00 32,871,392 13 32,871,392 13 1,839 844 69 1,839,844 69 

COSS Adj (000's) 39,300 39,300 1 I 32,871 32,871 1 I 1,840 1,840 1 1,840 

Reserve 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 71,811 00 71,811 00 60,064 30 60,064 30 3,361 86 3 361 86 

COSS Adj (000's) I 72 721 I 60 6 0 1  I 3 3 1 3 1 
Accumulated Deferred 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Production 60,349,036 00 60,349.036 00 50,477,261 39 50,477,261 39 2,825,262 80 2,825,262 80 

COSS Adj (OO0.s) I 60,349 60,349 1 I 50,477 50,477 1 I 2,825 2,825 1 2,825 

612012011 SIGeneral-Offices-GO-OliRATE\Revennn Analyais~nnuall1OACtUaI!SOUth Dakota Rate CaseiRainbow Files!Rainbow_Othe~NaDles_11154524 Updatedxls[2OiO Surnmsry] 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2010 Test-Year Actual 

Docket No. EL11-- 

11154524 Nobler Wind 

Book Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 933,538.41 780,832.06 43,703.95 

COSS Adj (000's) 934 / I 781 1 1 44 

Annual Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 121,648,722.09 101,749.667.43 5,695,030.64 

COSS Adj (000's) 121,649 1 I 101,750 1 1 5,695 1 

Property Tax Rate 1.2300% 
Energy Prod SD Jur % 5.5971% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6815% 

Tax Depreciation 

Production 

Total Company . . 
Annual 

303,908.854.02 

Total Company after IA 
Annual 

254,196,051.49 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

14,227.607.20 

COSS Ad] (000's) 1 303,909 1 I 254,196 1 I 14,228 

AFUDC (Not allowed in SD) 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) I I I I 

Avoided Tax 

Production 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual Annual 

14.759.932.16 12,345,531.98 690,991.77 

COSS Adj (000's) I 14,760 1 I 12,346 1 I 691 

Property Tax 

Production 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual Annual 
483,390.1 1 404,318.12 22.63009 

612012011 S:!Geneml-Offices-GO-OliRATE\Revenne AnalysirL4nnualllOActttIlSSuth Dakota Rate Case\Rslnbow Flles\RalnPow~Of~e~~NObleJJ11154524 Updated.x1~[2010 Summary] 
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